NOTICE OF PROPOSED WALLER COUNTY ELECTED OFFICIALS
INCREASES IN SALARIES AND ALLOWANCES

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with Section 152.013 of the Texas Local
Government Code, that the Waller County Commissioners Court will set the salary and
allowances of elected County or Precinct Officers at 9:00 A.M., on the 21st day of
August, 2019 in Commissioners Court, located at the Waller County Courthouse, 836
Austin Street, Hempstead, Texas 77445.

The purpose of this notice is to inform the general public of the following proposed
salary and allowance increases for Elected Officials and Precinct Officers.

OFFICE 2019 2020 INCREASE/DECREASE

Criminal District Attorney
Salary Supplement $13,200.00 $13,200.00

506t District Judge
Salary Supplement $12,000.00 $12,000.00
Juvenile Board Salary 1,200.00 1,200.00

County Court at Law
Salary $151,000.00 $151,000.00
CPS Stipend 15,000.00 $15,000.00
Longevity 104.00 $ 104.00
Juvenile Board Salary 1,200.00 1,200.00
Cell Phone Allowance 960.00 960.00

Sheriff
Salary $74,015.00 $79,015.00 $5,000.00
Longevity 572.00 624.00 $ 52.00
Cell Phone Allowance 960.00 960.00

County Judge
Salary $80,322.00 $85,322.00 $ 5,000.00
Longevity 260.00 312.00 $ 52.00
Travel Allowance 6,000.00 6,000.00
Cell Phone Allowance 1,440.00 1,440.00
Juvenile Board Salary 1,200.00 1,200.00

County Clerk
Salary $65,000.00 $70,000.00 $5,000.00
Longevity 2,528.00 2,828.00 $ 300.00
Travel Allowance 1,000.00 1,000.00
Cell Phone Allowance 960.00 960.00

District Clerk
Salary $65,000.00 $70,000.00 $5,000.00
Longevity 1,128.00 1,228.00 $ 100.00
Travel Allowance 600.00 600.00



Cell Phone Allowance
Treasurer

Salary

Longevity

Travel Allowance
Cell Phone Allowance

Tax Assessor Collector
Salary
Longevity
Travel Allowance
Cell Phone Allowance

County Commissioner, Pct. 1
Salary
Longevity
Travel Allowance
Cell Phone Allowance

County Commissioner, Pct. 2
Salary
Longevity
Travel Allowance
Cell Phone Allowance

County Commissioner, Pct. 3
Salary
Longevity
Travel Allowance
Cell Phone Allowance

County Commissioner, Pct. 4
Salary
Longevity
Travel Allowance
Cell Phone Allowance

County Constable, Pct. 1
Salary
Longevity
Cell Phone Allowance

County Constable, Pct. 2
Salary
Longevity
Cell Phone Allowance

County Constable, Pct. 3
Salary
Longevity

960.00

$65,000.00
2,028.00
1,000.00
960.00

$65,000.00
3,000.00
800.00
960.00

$61,415.00
364.00
5,400.00
960.00

$61,415.00

5,400.00
960.00

$61,415.00
364.00
5,400.00
960.00

$61,415.00
260.00

5,400.00

960.00

$47,694.00
828.00
0.00

$47,694.00
3,000.00
960.00

$47,694.00
364.00

960.00

$70,000.00
2,228.00

1,000.00
960.00

$70,000.00
3,000.00
800.00
960.00

$66,415.00
416.00
5,400.00
960.00

$66,415.00
104.00
5,400.00
960.00

$66,415.00
416.00
5,400.00
960.00

$66,415.00
312.00
5,400.00
960.00

$52,694.00
928.00
0.00

$52,694.00
3,000.00
960.00

$52,694.00
416.00

$ 5,000.00
$ 200.00

$ 5,000.00

$5,000.00
$ 52.00

$5,000.00
$ 104.00

$5,000.00
$ 52.00

$5,000.00
$ 52.00

$5,000.00
$ 100.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00
$ 52.00



Cell Phone Allowance

County Constable, Pct. 4
Salary
Longevity
Cell Phone Allowance

Justice of Peace, Pct. 1
Salary
Longevity
Travel Allowance
Cell Phone Allowance

Justice of Peace, Pct. 2
Salary
Longevity
Travel Allowance
Cell Phone Allowance

Justice of Peace, Pct. 3
Salary
Longevity
Travel Allowance
Cell Phone Allowance

Justice of Peace, Pct. 4
Salary
Longevity
Travel Allowance
Cell Phone Allowance

960.00

$47,694.00
2,028.00
960.00

$57,057.00
1,628.00
3,000.00
960.00

$57,057.00

3,000.00
960.00

$57,057.00
468.00
3,000.00
960.00

$57,057.00
928.00
3,000.00
960.00

960.00

$52,694.00
2,228.00
960.00

$62,057.00
1,828.00
3,000.00
960.00

$62,057.00
104.00
3,000.00
960.00

$62,057.00
520.00

3,000.00

960.00

$62,057.00
1,028.00
3,000.00
960.00

Carbett “Trey” J. Duhon III

Waller County Judge

$5,000.00
$ 200.00

$5,000.00
$ 200.00

$5,000.00
$ 104.00

$5,000.00
$ 52.00

$5,000.00
$ 100.00



